DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
May, 2025 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
FDC642P−F085/D
MOSFET – P-Channel,
POWERTRENCH�

Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
PACKAGE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Device Package Reel Size† Tape Width Quantity
FDC642P FDC642P-F085 SSOT-6 7” 8 mm 3000 Units
FDC642P FDC642P-F085P SSOT-6 7” 8 mm 3000 Units
FDC642P FDC642P-F085PBK SSOT-6 7” 8 mm 3000 Units
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters